# CH \$65.00 2413878

ETAS ID: TM552858

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workhorse Motor Works Inc.	FORMERLY AMP Trucks, Inc.	12/09/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Workhorse Group Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Commerce Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45140	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2413878	WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS
Registration Number:	3214777	WORKHORSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133500

**Email:** efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Hardy

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOR08/GN008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin H. Hardy		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin H. Hardy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Copy\_Trademark Assignment to Workhorse Group Inc.\_WORKHORSE and WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0237

source=Signed Copy\_Trademark Assignment to Workhorse Group Inc.\_WORKHORSE and WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0238

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Workhorse Motor Works Inc., formerly known as AMP Trucks, Inc., an Indiana corporation with an address of 100 Commerce Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Workhorse Group Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address of 100 Commerce Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140 ("ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Marks will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:	Workhorse	Motor Works	Inc. (formerly	known as z	AMP Trucks, I	nc )

Signed:

Printed: Duane A. Hughes

Title:

President

Date:

12 15 12019

ASSIGNEE: Workhorse Group Inc.

Signed:

Printed:

Greg Ackerson

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Date:

# EXHIBIT A

Mark Name	Registration Number	Services
WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS	2413878	Class 12: Chassis, bodies, and parts thereof, for recreational land vehicles, buses [ and specialized trucks, namely, auto transport trucks, concrete mixer trucks, dump trucks, garbage hauler trucks, oil-field trucks, stake and platform trucks, tank trucks, wrecker and tow trucks and scissors trucks ]
WORKHORSE	3214777	Class 12: Chassis, bodies, and parts thereof, for recreational land vehicles, buses and trucks

**RECORDED: 12/11/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0240